PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rolando M. Puno	10/24/1992
Philip A. Mellinger	10/24/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSS MEDICAL PRODUCTS
Street Address:	4140 Fisher Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5474555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600 Email: ssteinke@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 2: Stephen J. Foss, Esq.

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490E-000557/COC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Comninou

Total Attachments: 3

source=5490E-557COC_AssignmentFromInventors#page1.tif source=5490E-557COC_AssignmentFromInventors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0533 source=5490E-557COC_AssignmentFromInventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0534

U 8955-9

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patient
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, 11819 Lake Stone Way **ASSIGNORS** (inventors): Prospect, Kentucky 40059 Rolando M. PUNO Address 1094 KIRK AVENUE, WORTHINGTON OHIO 43085

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0535

6356 SM8714

hanku selle	**************************************	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE: CROSS MEDICAL PRODUCTS	4140 Fisher Road	
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Ad	Columbus, Olio 43228	
		Nationality
The second of the second of the second		
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	enlatives of the ASSIGNEE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of the following)	
그 그는 그 사람들은 이 회사 이 사람들이 그는 사람이 그리게 되었습니까? 함께 하는 사람들이 살아야 했다.		
	%) interest	
or the United States and its territorial possess		
check the following box if foreign rights are a	lso to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries		
n and to, any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entit	ll e d:
TRANSPEDICULAR SCREW SYSTEM	1 AND METHOD OF USE	
	le (a), (b), (c) or (d)	
nd which is found in		
(a) S U.S. patent application executed or	even date herewith	
(b) U.S. patent application executed or	h -	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued	
(check (e) if foreign app	Nication(s) is also being seeing	
and any legal equivalent thereof in	& foreign country including the	right to ala:-
priority		But to CHINI

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] Page Rof 3)

REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0536

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the se above. Rolando M. PUNO	Alers.	grifi-	***************************************	
ype name of inventor)	Syriatu	TO OF INVENTOR		
PHILIP A. MELLINGER		Plan G	Meller	<u> </u>
			6	
	-		V-	
		Ç.		
				
				À,
	-			
RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK	OFFICE		·	
NOV 20 92				

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0537